
12 WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM

THE INDIAN EXPRESS, WEDNESDAY, MARCH 12, 2025

       E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in 
general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured 
Creditor, the constructive/physical/ symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Bank/ Secured Creditor, will be 
sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the 
Bank/ Secured Creditor from the respective borrower (s) and guarantor (s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned 
in the table below against the respective properties.

Detail of Immovable 
Properties 

Mortgaged/Owner's Name  
(Mortgagers of properties)

SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSETS
Name of Branch

Name of Account

Name & Address 
of the Borrower/ 

Guarantors 
Account

Sr.
No

Circle Sastra Centre, PNB House,Kingsway
Nagpur-440001 Ph.0712- 6630484, 6603753 
Email : cs6795@pnb.co.in

 SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

The Undivided 2.074% share and 
interest in all that piece and parcel of 
land and building bearing Plot Nos 
67,68, 69, 70, 71 & 72 containing by 
admeasurements 1176.52 sq mtr (OR 
12664.06 sq fts) together with 
Apartment No G-1 admeasuring built 
up area of 582.26 sq ft (54.094 sq 
mtrs), on the Gound Floor of the A-
Wing of building named and styled as 
ARYAN HERITAGE, being the portion 
of entire land bearing KH No 87/4 of 

The Undivided 2.074% share and 
interest in all that piece and parcel of 
land and building bearing Plot Nos 
67,68, 69, 70, 71 & 72 containing by 
admeasurements 1176.52 sq mtr (OR 
12664.06 sq fts) together with 
Apartment No G-4 admeasuring built 
up area of 582.26 sq ft (54.094 sq 
mtrs), on the Gound Floor of the B-
Wing of building named and styled as 
ARYAN HERITAGE, being the portion 
of entire land bearing KH No 87/4 of  

All that piece and parcel of land 
bearing Plot No. 36, containing by 
admeasuring 143 Sq. Mtr of Mouza 
Nagpur, Together with the double 
storied (Ground+First) House 
standing thereon, Covering a total 
Built Up area 98.5 Sq. mtrs, bearing 
Corporation House No. 921/A/36, City 
Survey No. 118/2, Sheet No. 254, 
Situated at Sonaji Wadi, Nagarkhana, 
Mahal, Nagpur within the limits of 

The Undivided 2.074% share and interest in all that piece and 
parcel of land and building bearing Plot Nos 67,68, 69, 70, 71 & 
72 containing by admeasurements 1176.52 sq mtr (OR 
12664.06 sq fts) together with Apartment No G-2 admeasuring 
built up area of 582.26 sq ft (54.094 sq mtrs), on the Gound Floor 
of the A-Wing of building named and styled as ARYAN 
HERITAGE, being the portion of entire land bearing KH No 87/4 
of Mouza- Ganeshpur, Wani, District Yeotmal.
Owner- Mr.Yogesh Prabhakar Punjabi & Mrs. Rachana Yogesh 
Punjabi.
Boundaries of Apartment No G-2: East-Apartment No G-1, 
West- Apartment No G-3, North- 12.00 mtrs Wide Road, South-
Open Space/ Garden.

The Undivided 2.074% share and interest in all that piece and 
parcel of land and building bearing Plot Nos 67,68, 69, 70, 71 & 
72 containing by admeasurements 1176.52 sq mtr (OR 
12664.06 sq fts) together with Apartment No G-3 admeasuring 
built up area of 582.26 sq ft (54.094 sq mtrs), on the Gound 
Floor of the A-Wing of building named and styled as ARYAN 
HERITAGE, being the portion of entire land bearing KH No 87/4 
of Mouza- Ganeshpur, Wani, District Yeotmal.
Owner- Mr.Yogesh Prabhakar Punjabi & Mrs. Rachana Yogesh 
Punjabi.
      

The Undivided 2.074% share and interest in all that piece and 
parcel of land and building bearing Plot Nos 67,68, 69, 70, 71 & 
72 containing by admeasurements 1176.52 sq mtr (OR 12664.06 
sq fts) together with Apartment No G-5 admeasuring built up 
area of 582.26 sq ft (54.094 sq mtrs), on the Gound Floor of the 
B-Wing of building named and styled as ARYAN HERITAGE, 
being the portion of entire land bearing KH No 87/4 of Mouza- 
Ganeshpur, Wani, District Yeotmal. Owner- Mr.Yogesh 
Prabhakar Punjabi & Mrs. Rachana Yogesh Punjabi. 
Boundaries of Apartment No G-5: East- Apartment No G-4, 
West- Apartment No G-6, North- 12.00 mtrs Wide Road, South-
Open Space/ Garden.

The Undivided 2.074% share and interest in all that piece and 
parcel of land and building bearing Plot Nos 67,68, 69, 70, 71 & 
72 containing by admeasurements 1176.52 sq mtr (OR 12664.06 
sq fts) together with Apartment No G-6 admeasuring built up 
area of 582.26 sq ft (54.094 sq mtrs), on the Gound Floor of the 
B-Wing of building named and styled as ARYAN HERITAGE, 
being the portion of entire land bearing KH No 87/4 of Mouza- 
Ganeshpur, Wani, District Yeotmal. Owner- Mr.Yogesh 
Prabhakar Punjabi & Mrs. Rachana Yogesh Punjabi. 
Boundaries of Apartment No G-6 : East- Apartment No G-5, 
West-9.00 mtrs wide road, North-12.00 Mtrs Wide Road, South-
Open Space/ Garden.

1) 

2) 

3) 

5) 

6) 

4) 

7) 

Branch : 
Kingsway
Nagpur

Branch : 
Kingsway
Nagpur

Branch : 
Lakadganj,Nagpur

E) Reserve 
     Price 

Date/
Time of

E-Auction

F) EMD (Last 
    Date of Deposit 
    of EMD)

G) Bid Increase 
     Amount

A) Dt. of Demand Notice u/s
13(2) of SARFESI  Act  2002

B) Outstanding Amount 

C) Possession Date u/s
13(4) of SARFESI Act 2002

 

D) Nature of Possession Symbolic/
Physical/Constructive

Rs.16,07,000/-

Rs.16,07,000/-

Rs.1,32,09,000/-

Rs.16,07,000/-

Rs.16,07,000/-

Rs.16,07,000/-

Rs.16,07,000/-

Details 
of the 

encum-
brances 
known 
to the 

secured 
creditors

Rs.1,60,700/-
(16/04/2025)

Rs.1,60,700/-
(16/04/2025)

Rs.13,20,900/-
(16/04/2025)

Rs.1,60,700/-
(16/04/2025)

Rs.1,60,700/-
(16/04/2025)

Rs.1,60,700/-
(16/04/2025)

Rs.1,60,700/-
(16/04/2025)

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.40,82,802.00 
as on 31/10/2024 

+ further Intt & other 
charges w.e.f.01/11/2024 

Rs.29,76,294.00 
as on 31/10/2024 

+ further Intt & other 
charges w.e.f.01/11/2024 

Rs.93,41,848.36 
as on 30/11/2024 

+ further Intt & other 
charges w.e.f.01/12/2024 

18/02/2025

18/02/2025

03/03/2025

Symbolic  Possession

Symbolic  Possession

Symbolic  Possession

06/11/2024

06/11/2024

24/12/2024

17/04/2025   
11.00 AM 

to 
04.00 PM

17/04/2025   
11.00 AM 

to 
04.00 PM

17/04/2025   
11.00 AM 

to 
04.00 PM

Not 
known 

Not 
known 

Not 
known 

Sh. Yogesh 
Prabhakar 
Punjabi

Smt.Rachana 
Yogesh Punjabi

Sh. Rohit Ravikant 
Shrivastava 

Sh. Rahul Ravikant 
Shrivastava 

Sh. Ravikant 
Gaurishankar 
Shrivastava

Smt.Rachana 
Yogesh Punjabi
 

Sh. Yogesh 
Prabhakar 
Punjabi

Mrs. Ashadevi 
Ravikant Raizada 
alias Shrivastava

(Borrower/Mortgagor)

(Borrower/Mortgagor)

(Borrower)

(Co-Borrower)

(Guarantor)

(Co-Borrower/Mortgagor)

(Co-Borrower/Mortgagor)

(Co-Borrower/Mortgagor)

Boundaries of Apartment No G-4: East- Apartment No G-3, 
West- Apartment No G-5, North- 12.00 mtrs Wide Road, South- 
Open Space/ Garden.

Boundaries East-9 Mtr Road, West- Open Space, North-Plot 
No.33, South-Plot No. 37

Boundaries of Apartment No G-3 : East- Apartment No G-2, 
West- Apartment No G-4, North- 12.00 Mtrs Wide Road, South-
Open Space/ Garden.

District Yeotmal.  Owner- Mr.Yogesh Prabhakar Punjabi &           
Mrs. Rachana Yogesh Punjabi.
Boundaries of Apartment No G-1: East- 9.00 mtr road, West- 
Apartment No G-2, North- 12.00 mtrs Wide Road, South- Open 
Space/ Garden.

Mouza-Ganeshpur, Wani, 

Mouza-Ganeshpur,Wani,

District Yeotmal. Owner- Mr.Yogesh Prabhakar Punjabi & Mrs. 
Rachana Yogesh Punjabi.

Corporation Ward No. 18 in Tah. Dist- Nagpur Owner: Ashadevi 
Ravikant Raizada alias Shrivastava

Nagpur Municipal

EM of Plots bearing Plot Numbers 1 to 
4, 6to 10, 13 to 15, 28 to 48 & 72 to 81, 
Survey No 261/2 in the layout at 
Village & Taluka Maregaon, Off 
Yavatmal Road, Taluka Maregaon, 
District Yavatmal 445302. Total area 
72,202 Sq.Ft belonging to Sh. 
Rangrao a l ias  Ranganna so  
Jaykrushna alias Jaykishtu Kasawar, 
R/o Patan, taluka Zari(Jamni), Dist 
Yavatmal.

All that piece & parcel of Flat No 102, 
1st Floor, "Shiv Darshan Apartment" 
Plot No 1-C, Mahesh Nagar, Near 
Ananat Nagar, Katol Road, Khasara 
No 93/3,95/1, Mouza Borgaon, Ward 
No 61, PH No 8, City Survey No 328, 
Sheet No 18, Corporation House No 
482/A/6/1/C, Nagpur- 440013

8) 

9) 

Branch : 
Suryanagar
Nagpur

Branch : 
Bajajnagar
Nagpur

Rs.2,29,41,000/-

Rs.21,20,000/-

Rs.22,94,100/-
(16/04/2025)

Rs.2,12,000/-
(16/04/2025)

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.3,26,55,333.00 
as on 05/04/2017 

+ further Intt & other 
charges w.e.f.01/04/2017 

Rs.13,91,183.00 
as on 31/07/2019 

+ further Intt & other 
charges 

27/06/2017

03/10/2019

Symbolic  Possession

Physical  Possession

06/04/2017

01/08/2019

17/04/2025   
11.00 AM 

to 
04.00 PM

17/04/2025   
11.00 AM 

to 
04.00 PM

Not 
known 

Not 
known 

M/s Amruta Cotgin 
Private Limited 

Sh. Milind 
Prabhakar Hole 

Sh. Narendra 
Ramesh Kasawar 

 Sh. Ritesh 
Prabhakar Hole

Smt. Kavita 
Bhagwandas 
Aitwar

Sh. Rangrao alias 
Ranganna s/o 
Jaykrushna alias 
Jaykishtu 
Kasawar

(Borrower)

(Borrower)

(Guarantor)

(Director / Guarantor)

(Co-Borrower)

(Director / Guarantor)

Rs.1,11,81,000/-

Rs.93,35,000/-

17/04/2025   
11.00 AM 

to 
04.00 PM

17/04/2025   
11.00 AM 

to 
04.00 PM

Not 
Known

Not 
Known

Rs.11,18,100/-
(16/04/2025)

Rs.9,33,500/-
(16/04/2025)

Rs.10,000/-

Rs.10,000/-

All that piece & parcel of land & double 
storied building on Plot No 13B & 14B, 
Mouza Ganeshpur, PH No 11, Gat No. 
64/1/10, Sneh Nagar, Back Side of Honda 
Showroom, Nagpur Road,Bhandara Tah 
& Dist Bhandara. 

All that Piece and Parcel of land & 
Building bearing Plot No 69, containing 
by total admeasurement 139.35 sq
 Mtrs as per sale deed 132.98 sq mtrs as 
per Regularization letter in Kh No 13/15 
of Mouza Dighori, in the Layout of 
Aradhana Co-operative Housing Society 
ltd. Nagpur, togetherwith house 
c o n s t r u c t e d  t h e r e o n  B e a r i n g  
Corporation House No 2680/A/69, City 
Survey No 58, within the limits of Nagpur 
Municipal Corporation Ward No 21, in 
Tahsil and District Nagpur.
Owner- Mrs. Vimlabai Tejramji Mohariya.

Rs.76,41,029.30
as on 29/10/2019

+ Intt & other charges 
w.e.f.30/10/2019

Rs.77,33,626.58
as on 30/11/2024

+ Intt & other charges 
w.e.f.01/12/2024

04/02/2020

01/03/2025

Symbolic  Possession

Symbolic  Possession

30/10/2019

04/12/2024

Branch : 
Nandanwan
Nagpur

Branch : 
Suryanagar
Nagpur

M/s Tecxtra 
Technologies P 
Ltd  

M/s Asia Agro 

Sh. Sumit Rikhab 
Kothari

Smt. Vimalabai 
Tejramji Mohariya 

Sh. Shrikant 
Tejramji Mohariya

Sh. Roshan 
Tejramji Mohariya

1 Gajendra Patle
2.Neeraj Yadav  
3.Dilip Himmatlal 
   Pardhi 
4.Shyam Prasad

Sh. Vijay Kumar 
Hiralal Pardhi
(Guarantor) 

10) 

11) 

(Borrower)

(Borrower)

(Proprietor)

(Guarantor/Mortgagor)

(Guarantor)

(Guarantor)

Directors : 

Bounded :East- Plot Nbo 31B & 32B, 
West-Road Layout, North- Road Layout, 
South- Dr Ramdas Meshram Plot

Bounded :East- Plot No 68, West- Plot No 
70, North- Road, South- Plot No 72. 

The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further 
conditions: 
The properties are being sold on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS and “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS” 
The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule here in above have been stated to the best of the information of the Authorised 
Officer, but the Authorised Officer shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. 
The Sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Website  on 17/04/2025 
@ as per above. 
For detailed term and conditions of the sale, please refer www.pnbindia.in &

Contact Person Mr.Sushilkumar-8420194674, Mr. R.K.Pradhan-8827659943, Mr.Sanjay Nikhare-8989997231, Mr.Sandeep Akhare-
9657394162, Mr.Pavan Gudadhe-9423743110  

https://baanknet.com

https://baanknet.com

Mr.Deepak Madavi- 9049222238 & 

The bidder bidding for for any of the above IP has to by adding minimum incremental amount i.e.Rs.10000/- over and above the Fixed Reserve 
Price.

1)

2)
3)

4)

5)
6)

7)

 Note- Further any statutory dues of Central Govt / State Govt / Any statutory body shall be paid by the Purchaser of IP. 
          Bank will not bear any type of dues Past/Present/Future.

30 DAYS STATUTORY SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAEFSI ACT, 2002

Authorized Officer
Punjab National Bank,Secured Creditor

Place :Nagpur 
Date 12/03/2025 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Account No. and Name of
borrower/  co- borrower,

Reserve Price

 Earnest Money
Deposit

Bid Increment
 Amount

12/01/2024,

Rs.

24,52,001/-

as on

08.01.2024

Descriptions of the property

L AN: HE 01BHN00000009827

1. NEE LAKANDAN GOPAL AN PILL AI

R/o. Gadegaon, Near Nagpur- Raipur High Way,

Lakhani, Bhandara, Maharashtra-441804

2. SARASWATI E NTE PRISES,R/o. Gadegaon,

Lakhani, Bhandara, Maharashtra-441804

3. KOL MAL  NILKANTH PILLE

At Samarth Nagar, Ward no. 5, Mu. Murmadi,

Bhandara, Maharashtra-441804

Date & Amount
as per Demand
Notice U/s 13(2)

1.All Interested participants/bidders are requested to visit the website www.auctionfocus.in/chola-lap &www.cholamandalam.com/news/auction-notices. For details

and support, prospective bidders may contact - Mr. Muhammed Rahees - 8124000030 / 6374845616, E mail id:  CholaAuctionL AP@ chola.murugappa.com. F or

eAuction training alone, contact M/s. Auction F ocus;  Prachi T rivedi - 9016641848.

2.For further details on terms and conditions please visit  www://.auctionfocus.in/chola-lap  & https: //cholamandalam.com/news/auction-notices to take part in e-auction.

THIS IS ALSO A STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES,2002

Sd/- Authorised Officer, M/s. Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company LimitedDate:12.03.2025, Place:NAGPUR

E-Auction Date and Time

 EMD Submission

Last Date  Inspection Date

All that piece and parcel of the Land, admeasuring-
200 Sq. Mtrs., bearing Gat No. 240/2 (New), 168/26 (Old)
and R.C.C. Construction thereupon, admeasuring- 78.06
Sq. Mtrs., (i.e. 840.00 Sq. Feets.), bearing House/Property
No. 372, T.S.No. 5, Situated at Ward No.1 of Mouza-
Murmadi/Sa, Tah. Lakhani, Dist. Bhandara and the property
is bound ed  as und er :  O n t he Eas t  :  House o f
Mr. Anandrao Kholkute, On the West : House of Mr. Ganpat
Panchbhai, On the North : Land of Samarth Mahavidyalaya,
On the South : 15 Feets. Road.

E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with

proviso to  Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower / Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor (s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to the

Secured Creditor, the Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Cholamandalam investment and F inance Company L imited the same

shall be referred herein after as Cholamandalam investment and F inance Company L imited . The Secured Assets will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”,

and “Whatever there is” basis through E-Auction.

It is hereby informed to General public that we are going to conduct public E-Auction through website www: //auctionfocus.in/chola-lap.

Rs. 28,00,000/-

Rs. 2,80,000/-

Rs. 10,000/-

CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Branch Office: Plot No.12, 3rd Floor, L&T Building, Opposite to Wockhardt Hospital, Beside Karan Kothari Jwellers,

Shankar Nagar, Nagpur-440010.Contact No: Mr. Ajaykumar Ramapati Tiwari, Mob.No.9765416141.

Corporate Office: “ CHOLA CREST ” C 54 & 55, Super B – 4, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai – 600032

29-03-2025 at 11:00 am to
1:00 PM (with unlimited
extension of 3 min each)

28-03-2025 (up to
5.30.P.M)

15-03-2025
 Between 11 am 1.00 PM

E ncumbrances/L iabilities Known To Cifcl: Not Known. Notice Period/ Possession Type:15 Day Physical Possession


